

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO. 4

SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s). 4574 of 2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31.05.2017 in Crl. Misc. (C) No. 844 of 2017 passed by the High Court of Delhi at new Delhi)

ANIL KUMAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT DELHI AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 46253/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 46255/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 46732/2017)

Date : 16/06/2017 The Petition was called on hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
(VACATION BENCH)

For the Petitioner: Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikram Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.
Ms. D. Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Mir, Adv.
Mr. Yashpal A., Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For the Respondent: Mr. Sunil Mittal, Adv.
No. 2 Mr. Kshitij Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable on 11th July, 2017.

Till then, petitioner shall not surrender.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR