

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 004574/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2017 in CRMC No. 844/2017 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

ANIL KUMAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 11-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shri Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anoopam N. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Diviani Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 is directed to get instruction as to whether Respondent No.1 has taken any steps for cancellation of bail granted to the other accused persons.

List on 20.07.2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR