

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4574/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2017 in CRMC No. 844/2017 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

ANIL KUMAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 20-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Mir, Adv.
 Mr. Saransh Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Yashpal Antil, Adv.
 Ms. Diviani Khanna, Adv.
 Mr. Faheem Shah, Adv.
 Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Aman Usman, Adv.
 Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

 Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
 Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed by the learned senior counsel appearing for the State of NCT of Delhi that steps have already been taken for

filing application for cancellation of bail in the case of other co-accused by the State.

We request the High Court to dispose of those applications on their own merits expeditiously, preferably within a period of two weeks.

List after two weeks.

Interim order shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR