

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7251/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-09-2017 in CRLMC No. 2819/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

VIKAS @ SHAMMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-09-2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter along with SLP (Crl.) No. 4574 of 2017 [which is scheduled to be listed on 21.09.2017 as Item No. 7 in Court No.5]

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR