

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7131/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-09-2017 in CRLMC No. 2819/2017 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

ASHISH BALGUER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT) OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA NO.92820/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA NO.92822/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(CRL) NO. 7145/2017 (II-C)

(WITH I.R. AND IA NO.92878/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA NO.92880/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(CRL) NO. 7213/2017 (II-C)

(WITH I.R. AND IA NO.94096/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA NO.94099/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(CRL) NO. 7251/2017

Date : 21-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Minocha, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Vig, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AORMrs. Rebecca M. John, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Minocha, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Vig, Adv.
Ms. Nicy Paulson, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Pawan Kumar Bahl, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harsh Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Amit Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Time granted by the High Court is extended till 05.10.2017.

Mr. P.K. Dey, learned counsel, appears and accepts notice for the NCT of Delhi, in all the matters.

Mr. Harish Pandey, learned counsel, appears and accepts notice for the caveator(s).

We direct the counsel for the petitioner(s) to serve a copy of the special leave petition(s) on the learned counsel who have taken notice.

The respondent(s) and de facto complainant(s) are directed to file their reply on or before 04.10.2017.

Tag with SLP(Cr1) No.4574/2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR